Chicago Alliance of Visual Artists Later Impressions 2024 Release

While I understand that extreme care will be taken with artwork by the Elmhurst Artists' Guild (EAG) and The Chicago Alliance of Visual Artists (CAVA), I understand that work on display is not insured by Elmhurst Artists' Guild or CAVA. I hold harmless Elmhurst Artists' Guild and CAVA in case of damage to or loss of the artwork. Insurance and coverage for property, damage and destruction or loss of artwork or personal injury or damage to anyone arising from or relating to the artwork is the responsibility of the ARTIST. If desired, the ARTIST may provide proof of coverage.

The EAG and CAVA have the right to accept or reject any artwork prior to and throughout the exhibition.

Sales will be handled by the Elmhurst Art Museum (EAM) which houses the Elmhurst Artists' Guild during the show. Sales tax will be charged to the purchaser, collected by EAM, and submitted to the State of Illinois. EAM will subtract and submit 20% commission due to the EAM **and** 20% commission to EAG. Payment to the artist will be made approximately two weeks after the show closes. Any artwork sold will remain on display for the duration of the show.

The Elmhurst Artists' Guild and CAVA retain the right to photograph artwork and reproduce images for publicity at its discretion. Photographs and videos taken during the event may be shared on various social media sites and other promotional materials.

Your signature indicates that you have read and accepted all the provisions of this Agreement.

Signature:	Date:
0	

Please Print Name: ______

Later Impressions 2024 June 2–July 12, 2024 Elmhurst Artists' Guild, 150 S Cottage Hill Avenue, Elmhurst, IL 60126